‘ ‘W' !"' Al r
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT G0 e S
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS Ty o
MARSHALL DIVISION o ﬂ!gyll
L ' ¢ l/j«)s:"f -
. Sy Py
IN RE: y &u// 2
HARVEY L. BARKOWSKY AND R %
ELIZABETH C. BARKOWSKY, DEBTORS ...vviuvnennrnnens, . NO. 96-20814

CHAPTER 7

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMFNSATION AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

WM. RANDAL WRIGHT, Trustee of the Estate of the above named
Debtors, certifies to the Court and the United States Trustee, that
the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the
office of the trustee; that the Trustee has examined all proofs of
claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution; and that the
proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper and consistent
with the law and rules of Court. The Trustee applies for
commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are
reasonable and proper.

THEREFORE, the Trustee requests that the Final Report,
Application for Compensation and Report of Proposed Distribution be
accepted.

DATED this 18th day of November, 1999.

U8l s

WM. RANDAL WRIGHT (78176)
Attorney at Law

P. 0. Box 1317

Hope, Arkansas 71802-1317
(870) 777-5483

REVIEW BY UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee’s Final Report, Application for
Compensation and Report of Proposed Distribution.

United States Trustee
Eastern District of Texas

e (2 )95 > &




IN THE UKNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COUR?
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

MARSHALL DIVISION

IN RE:

HARVEY L. BARKOWSKY AND

ELIZABETH C. BARKOWSKY, CASE NO. 96-20814

Chapter 7

DEBTORS

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissicns and expenses set
forth in Schedule.A and states: That they are reasonable and
proper; that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses,

and that the Trustee has not been reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a. summary of the assets
and an estate property record. Any property scheduled under 11
U.S.C. Sec. 521(1) and not administered shall be deemed aban-
doned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. Sec. 554 (c).

3. . The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to
cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them and the estate is
ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of estate

cash receipts and disbursements. -

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the
Trustee and any other person for a division of the compensation
sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptcy
Code. -

6. The Trustee requests approval of this final report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and
noted his approval of claims as filed, or he has filed objec-
tions to allowance or requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribu-
tion of all monies in accordance with the Trustee's Report of
Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental Final
Report and Account and certification by the U. S. Trustee the
Trustee be discharged from office and that the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and
attached Schedules are true and correct to the best of my knowl-
edge and belief.

Dated: November 18, 1999 4(0', <

WM. RANDAL WRIG , Zrustee
P. 0. Box 1317
Hope, Arkansas 71802-1317

870-777-5483




CASE NAME: HARVEY I.. BARKOWSKY & ELIZABETH C. BARKOWSKY

CASE NUMBER: 96-20814
SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF: 11/18/99

A. RECEIPTS 19,438.66

B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors 0

(2) Administrative .00
(3) Priority - 00
(4) Other 00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00

CURRENT BALANCE 19,438.66



TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT CASE SUMMARY

COMMENTS:

TRUSTEE: WRIGHT

CASE NAME: BARKOWSKY, HARVEY/ELIZABETH

CASE NUMBER: 96-20814

DATE UST APPROVED: 12-01-99

ESTATE INCOME:
TOTAL RECEIPTS: $19,637.95 100.00%

ESTATE EXPENSES: p
TRUSTEE'S COMMISSION 2,713.80 13.82%
TRUSTEE'S EXPENSES 252.58 1.29%
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00%
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00%
OTHER ATTORNEY FEES 0.00 0.00%
OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00%
COURT COSTS 130.00 0.66%
ESTATE EXPENSES(TAXES, ETC) 5.416.29 27.58%
PRIOR CHAPTER COSTS 0.00 0.00%
SECURED CLAIMS PAID 0.00 0.00%
PRIORITY CLAIMS PAID 0.00 0.00%
UNSECURED CLAIMS PAID 11,125.28 56.65%
OTHER(RETURN TO DEBTOR, ETC) 0.00 0.00%

UNSECURED CLAIMS
ALLOWED

22,742.07

UNSECURED CLAIMS
PAID

11,125.28

S

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

PERCENT RECOVERED
FOR UNSECURED

48.92%

|

o
60%



FORM 1|
INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

ASSET CASES
Case No.: 96-20814 . Trustee Name: _ Wm. Randal Wright
Case Name: HARVEY L. BARKOWSKY g ELIZABETH C. BARKOWSKY Date Filed (f) or Converted (c);._£-04 /05/96
For Period Ending: _ 11-18-95 § 341(a) Meeting Date: _05/03 /96
Claims Bar Date: 08/04/98
HH\ON\LMW@OcmeEma#
1 2 3 4 5 6
Asset Description Petition/ Estimated Net Value Property Sale/Funds Asset Fully
(Scheduled and ) Unscheduled (Value Determined by Trustee Abandoned Received by Administered (FA)/
Inscheduled (u) Property) Values Less Liens, Exemptions, OA=§ 554(a) abandon. the Estate Gross Value of Remaining Assets
- and Other Costs) DA=§ 554(c) abandon.
Ref #
01 Homestead 100, 000.00 .00 DA FA
02 Ckg~Franklin Nat'l unknown .00 DA FA
03 Ckg~Nations Bank unknown : .00 DA FA
04 Furn. & Appliances 2,500.00 .00 DA FA
05 Clothing 1,000.00 .00 Da . Fa
06 1989 Fora 500.00 .00 DA Fa
07 1993 cChevrolet 10,000.00 .00 DA FA
(o]} 1995 Pontiac 10,000.00 .00 DA Fa
09 Inherited 40 acres 16,000.00 16,000.00 19,250.00 Fa
)TALS (Excluding unknown values) 16,000.00 19,250.00

(Total Dollar Amount in Column 6)

jor activities affecting case closing:

al Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 4 5 /31 /98 Current Projected Date of Fina] Report (TFR):_ 11-18-99 .



FORM 2
CASH RECEIPTS AND U~mwcwmm3mz.—.m RECORD

Case No. 26-20814 Trustee Name: Wm. Randal Wright
Case Name: _HARVEY T, BARKOWSKY g ELIZABETH C,. BARKOWSKY Bank Name: CNB of Hope—
Hm%mwma ID #: 71-6172675 —— Ckg. Acct. # 46-794-4
For Perjod Ending: 11-T8-gg Bianket bond (per case limit)$300, 000
. Separate bond (if applicable): n/a
I 2 3 3 3 (3 T
Transaction [ Check or Paid to/ Deposit Disbursement cKingAccount
Date Ref. # Received From Description of Transaction 3 3 Balance
EEFLFE Net proceeds arter costs 19,050.71 19,050.71
Fos27/98 | CNB, Hope Interest 30.28 .. 19,080.99
EN..KF.{. CNB, Hope Interest 28.23 19,109,232
12/258/95 CNB, Hope Interest 36.65 19,145.87
El’l CNB, Hope Interest 30.42 19,176,29
E/ CNB, Hope Interest 29.42 . 19,205,771
03725799 ] CNB, Hope Interest 29,05 19,234.76
104/27/99 | CNB, Hope Interest 31.30 19,266.06
E’ CNB, Hope Interest 26.60 19,297.%6
1 96/24/99 CNB, Hope |_Interest 28,51 19,321,320
E CNB, Hope Interest 30.49 19,351,609
E\wm/ CNB, Hope - Interest 28.63 19,380.32
E . CNB, Hope.. Interest 30.58 19,470.30
Hbmmmnmw CNB, Hope Interest 27.76 19,438.66
— —

—

COLUMN TOTALS 19, 438.66

Less: Bank transfers/CDs - 00

Subtota] 19,7735 50

Less: Payments to debtors -00

Net TII%sten




07641

GTixeo

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Eastern District of Texas
Marshall Division

INRE:

Harvey L. Barkowsky and Elizabeth C. Barkowsky
Debtor(s).

Case No.: 96 - 20814

Chapter: 7

Notice of Entry of Order

Please Take Notice that an Order (document 28-1) was entered on the docket on August 13,1999,

Order Granting [27-1) Application For Administrative
Expenses by W, Randall Wright .

Dated: 08/13/99 James D, Tokoph

Clerk, U.S. Bankrupicy Court

Please be informed that hoticing procedures have chan

being served in lieu of the actual order. Should any

this matter, the actyal order should be referenced,

Copies of the actual order may be obtained by contacting one of the following:
Grace Document Service (800)561-5405
Intranet, Inc.

(800)333-8818
Metro Courier (800)569-0518




mEE YN tesd, AUg-19-S9  4:121PM; Page 2/2

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT TSt I
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS e By
MARSHALL DIVISION '

IN RE:

HARVEY L. BARKOWSKY AND
ELIZABETH C. BARKOWSKY, DEBTORS .....uvvvrensaeses

CHAPTER 7

ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT OF EXPENSES

Comes now the Court and finds that Notice has been given to
all creditors and parties in interest of the filing of the
Trustee’s Application for Payment of Expenses. No objections have
been filed within the time fixed by the Court; therefore, it is
hereby

ORDERED that the Trustee’s Application for Payment of Expenses
is approved and confirmed, and the Trustee is hereby auvthorized and
directed to pay the following sums which are hereby fixed,
established, allowed and ordered paid under 11 U.S.C. §330(a)(2):

1998 Federal Income Tax for Trust $5,217

(Form 1041")1‘;l
DATED this gﬁ day of M/, 1999.

Bt

U. S. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

¢c: Wm. Randal Wright
P. 0. Box 1317
Hope, Arkansas 71802-1317

Agsiptant U. S. Trustee’s Office

EbD \0G 13799



form.bill

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

In Re: Case No: 96-20814 bp

Harvey L. Barkowsky Chapter: 7

Elizabeth C. Barkowsky .

Debtor(s) i
BILL OF COURT COSTS

To: WM. RANDAL WRIGHT
PO Box 1317
Hope Arkansas 71802-1317

L/C[cperred rapewgﬂceez
Notice is hereby given that court costs (and deferred adversary filing fees, if applicable) are due
and owing, pursuant to 28 USC Section 1930, in the above case in the amount of $130.09.

These costs are itemized as follows:

NOTICES
$.25 per notice in excess of 50 notices mailed prior to 1/1/87. $0.00
$.50 per notice for all notices mailed 1/1/87 between 1/1/98. $0.00

NOTE: For Chapter 7 cases filed after 12/ 1/92, there will be NO NOTICE FEES.
(Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

NOTE: For all other chapters filed after 1/ 1/98, there will be NO NOTICE FEES. (Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)
PROCESSING CLAIMS

NOTE: Eliminated is the fee of $.25 for clerical processing of each claim in excess of 10 in cases filed
under the Act or Code.

DEFERRED ADVERSARY FILING FEES
0.00 Chapter 7 Adversary Proceeding filed @ $120.00/150.00 each.
$0.00

NOTE: For all Adversary Proceedings filed after 12/18/96 the filing fee is $150.00.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $130.00

Check 10 be made payable to Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Date: 11/12/99
JAMES D. TOKOPH
Clerk of Court

‘ e
By: /

De}Werk
NOTE: For Chapter 11 Cases Only: Court costs are due on oF before the confirmation hearing. The
Judge will confirm that these cases have been paid at the hearing.




HARVEY L. BARKOWSKY AND ELIZABETH C. BARKOWSKY
96-20-814

SCHEDULE B - APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION QOF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor
$19,637.95%,Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §326, compensation is computed as

are

follows:

$19,637.95 25% of first $5,000 $ 1,250.00
Less 5,000.00 ($1,250 maximum)
Balance $14,637.95 10% of next $45,000 S 1,463.80
Less 45,000.00 ($4,500 maximum)
Balance .00 5% of next $950,000

(S47,500 maximum)

TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED $ 2,713.80

*includes $199.29 in closing costs withheld by closing agent from
total sales price of asset #09; total sales prices was $19,250.00;

copy of HUD-1 Settlement Statement attached

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

REeCOTrdIng fEES i viv ittt eneneneeeennensnns veee S
Premium on Trustee’s Bond ....veeiuumnnnneeennnnn
Necessary Travel: 5/3/96 - 70 miles @ .30 mile ... 21.
Paraprofessional ......... et et et
Clerical and Stenographic: 4 hours @ $35 hour .... 140.
Photocopy: 206 @ .25 COPY vttt itrrrennnnnnnnnnnnnnn 51.
Long Distance Telephone Charges (FAX) ..voeveven. -

Postage ..t i i i i i e i e i e 25.
Distribution expenses .........ccviiiiiinnnnnnnnnn. 15.

TOTAL UNREIMBJURSED EXPENSES ....... B LY

.00

.00

00

.00

00

50

.00

08

00

.58



A. Settlement Statement

U.S. Departmeme=e% Housing
and Urban Development

OMB No. 2502-0265

B. Type of Loan

-—

- [ FHA 2,
4. L1 VA 5.

[ ] FmHA
[ 1 Conv. Ins

3. [ ] Conv. Unins.
6. [X] Other.

6. File Number
GF-6247

7. Loan Number

8. Mortgage Insurance Case No,

o
=
Q
~
o
-
=
"
-
(=]
a3
3
@
-~
=4
=5
3
®
g
Tl
o
«
3

included in the totals.

You a statement of actual settlement costs,
I'tems marked "(p.o.c.)n were paid outside the closing; they are show

Amounts paid to and by the settlement agent are
n here for informational purposes and are not

D. Name and Address of Borrower
JOYCE ANN BARKOWSKY DAVIDSON
P.0. BOX 284

LAMESA, TX 79331

E. Name and Address of Seller/Tax 1.D. No.
WM. RANDAL WRIGHT, TRUSTEE
P.0. BOX 1317
HOPE, AR 71802-1317
Tax 1.D. No.:

F. Neme and Address of Lender

G. Property Location

174 INTEREST NW/4 SECTION 48 BLock 35,
TOWNSHIP 4-NORTH, & 1/8 INTEREST 120.2
ACRES SECTION 47, BLOCK 35, T-4-N, Tgp
RY. CO. SURVEY, DAWSON COUNTY, TEXAS

H. Settlement Agent and Agent Identification Number Phone: (806) 872-3023

SOUTH PLAINS ABSTRACT COMPANY

Tax I.D. No: 75-1178848

Place of Settlement
408 N. 1ST STREET P.0.BOX 418
LAMESA, TX 79331

1. Settlement pate

08/10/98
l. Sumary of Borrower's Transaction K. Sumary of Seller's Transaction
00 GROSS AMOUNT DUE FROM BORROWER: 400 GROSS AMOUNT DUE SELLER:
01 Contract Sale Price 19,250.00]401 Contract sales price 19,250.00
02 Personal property 402 Personal property
03 Settlement charges to borrow (line 1400) 432.00]403
04 404
05 405
Adjustments for items paid by seller in advance Adjustments for items paid by seller in advance
6 City/town taxes to 406 City/town taxes to
)7 _County taxes to 407 County taxes to
8 Assessments to 408 Assessments to
0 410
1 411
2 412
) GROSS AMOUNT DUE FROM BORROWER: 19,682.001420 GROSS AMOUNT DUE 10 SELLER: 19,250.00
) AMOUNTS PAID BY OR IN BEHALF OF BORROWER : 500 REDUCTIONS IN AMOUNT DUE 1O SELLER:
_Deposit or earnest money 500.00/501 Excesg_gggggjg_gggg_jgggguctions)
Principal amount of new Loan(s) 502 Settlement charges to seller (line 1400) 108.00

Existing loan(s) taken subject to

503 Existing loan(s) taken subject to

504_Payoff of first mortgage |oan

505 Payoff of second mortgage loan

506

507

508

509

Adjustments for items unpaid by seller

Adjustments for items unpaid by seller

City/town taxes to 510 City/town taxes to
County taxes to 511 _County taxes to
School taxee ts 512 Sciiool taxes to

_PRORATE TAXES

————

91.29/513 PRORATE TAXES

N1 N




L. Settlement Charges

I
v

Paid From Borrower's
Funds at Settlement

Paid From Sellert's
Funds at Settlement

700 TOTAL SALES/BROKER'S COMMISSION

701

702

703 Commission paid at settiement
704

800 ITEMS PAYABLE IN CONNECTION WITH LOAN

801 Loan Origination fee

802 Loan Discount

803 Appraisal Fee

804 Credit Report

805 Lender's inspection fee

806 Mortgage Insurance application fee

807 Assumption Fee

808

809

810

811

900 ITEMS REQUIRED BY LENDER TO BE PAID IN ADVANCE

901 Interest

902 Mortgage insurance premium

——903___ Hazard insurance premium

904

905 :

1000 RESERVES DEPOSITED WITH LENDER

1001 Hazard insurance

mo. @ per mo

1002 __ Mortgage insurance mo. & per_mo

__1003 City property taxes mo. @ per mo

1004 County Property taxes mo. @ per mo

1005 School property taxes mo. & per_mo
1006
1007
1008

1100 TITLE CHARGES

_1101 _ sSettlement or closing fee

1102 Abstract or title search

1103 Title examination

1104 Title insurance binder

1105 Document preparation

1106 Notary fees

1107 Attorney's fees

1108 Title insurance SOUTH PLAINS ABSTRACT COMPANY 345.00

1109 Lender's coverage

1110 Owner's coverage $19,250.00

1M

1112

113 ESCROW FEE SOUTH PLAINS ABSTRACT COMPANY 70.00 70.00
1200 GOVERNMENT RECORDING AND TRANSFER CHARGES

1201 Recording fees Deed $17.00; ORDER $18 17.00 18.00

1202 City/county tex/stamps

1203 State tax/stamps

1204 TAX_CERTIFICATES

Y13




CASE NAME:

CASE NUMBER:

1. 11 U.S.C. Sec.507(a)(1)
Court Costs and Fees

HARVEY L. BARKOWSKY and ELIZABETH C. BARKOWSKY

deferred f.fee to reopen

2. 11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(1)(A)
Preservation of estate

A. Transportation

B. Storage

C. Wages

D. Estate’s share FICA
E. Insurance

F. Upkeep

G. Others (ttemize)

3. 11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(1)(B)
Post—Petition taxes and
related penalties

1998 Form 1041

4. 11U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(2)
Compensation and
Reimbursement

A. Compensation of Trustee

B. Expenses of Trustee

C. Compensation of
Attorney to Trustee

D. Expenses of Attormey
to Trustee

E. Compensation of Debtor’s
Attomey

F. Expenses of Debtor's
Attorney

G. Compensation of
Accountant to Trustee

H. Compensation of
Auctioneer

I. Compensation of

Appraiser

5. Court Special Charges
(Execess Notices)

6 U. S. Trustee fees
7. Other (list)

Totals:

96-20814
SCHEDULE C
EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION
1 - @ 3) 4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed - Paid Due
130.00 130.00 00 130.00
5,217.00 5,217.00 .00 5,217.00
2,713.80 2,713.80 .00 2,713.80
252,58 252.58 .00 252.58
8,313.38 8,313.38 .00 8,313.38



CASE NAME: HARVEY T.. BARKOWSKY and ELIZABETH C. BARKOWSKY

CASE NUMBER: 96-20814

SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Secured Claim Amount Amount Previously
Due
No. (creditor name) Claimed Allowed Paid
Claim #1 GMAC 18,911.86 .00 .00
Claim #
Claim #
Claim #

._____—_._-_——.-——————————.——.————_—.—————-—.—-——————.——-——_._



CASE NAME: HARVEY L. BARKOWSKY & ELIZABETH C. BARKOWSKY

CASE NUMBER: 96-20814
SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAT ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE
FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due

1. For Credit extended
Sec.364(e)(1)

2. Claims from failure
of "adequate protec -
tion" Sec.307(a)(b)

W

. "Gap Claims"
Sec.507(a)(2)

E-N

. Wages, etc.
Sec.507(a)(2)

5. Contributions to
benefit plans
Sec.507(a)(4)

6. Consumer deposits
Sec.507(a)(6)

7. Taxes
Sec.507(a)(7)

8. Other: No Basis

.00 .00 .00
TOTALS: -00

T U D D D S D S R G TE R R RS R R TR R D - — D D A —— ——— D Wb S S —p R S T D — . —— - ——

PARTIES AFFECTED:

n/a
Priority Priority
No. Name of Creditor(s) No. Name of Creditor(s)

D D e e e TR D ST MR e ke o —— — — A — —— — —— —— —— — — — ——— ———— . G = — ————— ——v = W e — — —— —

FULLY UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $22,742.07

SUBBORDINATED UNSECURED CLAIMS: n/a



/./

/ ‘ .stern District of Texa. '

CLAIMS REGISTER

06/28/99 Last Date to File Claims: 08/04/98 96-20814 Page 1
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 11/02/98

Elizabeth C. Barkowsky

Harvey L. Barkowsky

-—_—-—-_-_--__-__—-_——_—-—-._-—_—_--—--—__—-———-.————__—_____ - - - -
e -— - - - - -

Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed
No: 1 Filed: 04/22/96 e
) 18,911.86 s
GMAC '?jxéh}éc

'P. 0. Box 40500
ST T avewsmtwl oo
No: 2 Filed: 05/02/96 Filed Amt:
5,092.19 g
Crestar Bank
Attn: Recovery Department
P. 0. Box 27172
Richmond, VA 23261 U30( 1900 S7%5™ b6

__--__---——-——------—--—--—-———_-_..__-_—————-—-———-—_——-—-——---- -
- - v = - -

AT&T Universal Card Services Corp
c/o Dixon Dixon & Jessup Ltd., LL
5500 Fountain Place

1445 Ross Avenue

Dallas, TX 75204

- . = = - - ————--——-——_--_—_-_..____-.._..__.--_—_—_—_—_—_--—__-—---_—_—_—.

No: 4 Filed: 04/29/96 Filed Amt:

Chase Manhattan Bank

Bankruptcy Department

P O Box 52176

Phoenix, AZ 85072-9225 D00 42 2654 /000 /5

- e e e - - —— - - - - - - ————————..-—-—---_—--——.._-_-_—-———-———-———---------—--

Chevron Products Company
PO Box 5010, Sect 230

! 116552227
Concord, CA 94524 2ssgso 0L

MBNA America
c/o Becket & Lee
PO Box 3001 Dept N

Malvern, PA 19355 SYL D1 60135005 345

--———--—-----—-—_-—-———--—---————-—-_-—-_-._---—-————-—..___----—_-_—-—_-_—-————

No: 7 Filed: 05/26/98 Filed Amt:

Faske Lay & Co. ¢fa

3508 Far West Blvd.

Suite No. 300

P. 0. Box 26525

Austin, Texas 78755 5/23¢b5 23




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION

IN RE: { CASE Y6~20814
HARVEY L. BARKOWSKY and
DEBTOR ( S ) ELIZABETH C. BARKOWSKY{ CHAPTER 7

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF
PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to
the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of Proposed
Final Distributions.

The Court has entered orders which have become final, and
which dispose of all objections to claims, all objections to the
Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation, and
all other matters which must be determined by the Court before
final distribution can be made.

The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds
of the estate as follows, and will make such distribution unless
written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee
and on the United States Trustee.

1. BALANCE ON HAND : $ 19,438.66

2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
TO BE PAID(See attched 8,313.38
schedule of payees
and amounts)

3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID
(See attched schedule of .00
payees and amounts)

4. PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID .00
(See attched schedule of
payees and amounts)

5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID 11,125.28
(See attched schedule of
payees and amounts)

6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE PAID ' -00
(See attched schedule of
payees and amounts)

7. TOTAL DISBRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE 19,438.66
(Sum of lines 2 through 6)
8. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS "oV

(Line 1 less line 7)

e (2 U ] —

TRUSTEE wM. [ RANDAL WRIGHT



HARVEY I,. BARKOWSKY &

CASE NAME: ELIZABETH C. BARKOWSKY

TRUSTEE'S PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

N e e -y
e

U. S. Bankruptcy Court

Wm. Randal Wright, Fee

Wm. Randal Wright, Expenses
IRS

PRIORITY CLAIMS:

UNSECURED CLAIMS:

Crestar Bank

AT&T Universal Card
Chase Manhattan Bank
Chevron Products
MBNA America

Faske Lay & Co.

SUBORDINATED UNSECURED CLAIMS:

CASE NUMBER: 96-20814
AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT TO
CLAIMED ALLOWED BE PAID
18,911.86 .00 .00
130. 130.00 130.00
2,713, 2,713.80 2,713.80
252, 252.58 252.58
5,217. 5,217.00 5,217.00
5,092.19 5,092.19 2,491.07
4,241.26 4,241.26 2,074,80
4,535.77 4,535.77 2,218.87
1,114.21 1,114.21 545,06
7.,433.64 7,433.64 3,636.49
325,00 325.00 158.99

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION

19,438.66




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS L Fu
MARSHALL DIVISION DP
o iy
I A s
INRE: HARVEY & ELIZABETH / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 96-2081499 0 _ 3py.
BARKOWSKY / ipa ey,
/ CHAPTER 7

RSy
LTy

A “’/4“",‘] .
,([‘ ,u;f;/;hh‘”&r([cy
NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE. - /-._ .
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS ~ -

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee's office
whose name and address is as follows:

WM. RANDALL WRIGHT 30| WEST 16" STREET PO BOX 1317 HOPE, AK 71802

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
RANDALL WRIGHT 2713.80 252.58
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 130.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

3 19637.95 $ 199.29 $ 19438.66

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.0.00  general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of § 22742.07

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT oF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION

IN RE:

HARVEY L. BARKOWSKY AND

ELIZABETH B, BARKOWSKY, DEBTORS ................... NO. 96-20814

CHAPTER 7

AND ACCOUNT, APPLICAIIQES FOR COMPENSATION

ORDERED that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account,
Applications for Final Compensation ang Proposed Distribution to
Claimant ig approved and confirmed, ang the Trustee jg hereby
authorized ang directed to pay the following sums which are hereby
fixed, established, allowed ang ordered paid under 11 u.s.c.

APPLICANTS COMMISSION/FEES EXPENSES

Wm. Randal Wright, Trustee $2,713.80 $252.58

Trustee ip his Fina] Report ang Account is hereby fixed,
established, allowed ang ordered paid, as sget forth in said
Proposed distribution.

DATED this day of , 1999,

U. s. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

CC: Wm. Randal Wright
P. 0. Box 1317
Hope, Arkansas 71802-1317

Assistant vy, S. Trustee’sg Office



